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Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Centers Prescreened External Organization List 

In accordance with the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965 (ESEA) Section 4203, as amended, the Office of the State Superintendent of Education 
is required to provide a list of prescreened external organizations as a resource for Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Centers grant applicants. 
The term "external organization" is defined, by ESEA, as: ''(A) a nonprofit organization with a record of success in running or working with before and afterschool 
(or summer recess) programs and activities; or (B) in the case of a community where there is no such organization, a nonprofit organization in the community 
that enters into a written agreement or partnership with an organization described in subparagraph (A) to receive mentoring and guidance in running or working 
with before and afterschool (or summer recess) programs and activities (ESEA, Section 4201(b)(4)). 

Organization Contact Person Email Address 
Professional Nonprofit 

Experience 
After-School All Stars of Washington, DC Daniela Grigioni daniela@afterschoolallstars.org 6-10 Years

Barbara Chambers Children’s Center Francisca Ventura-Torres maribel@barbarachambers.org More Than 16 Years 
Businesses United In Investing Lending and 

Development Shawn Berriman grantsmdc@build.org 11-15 Years
Capital Partners for Education Jonathan Tucker grants@cpfe.org More Than 16 Years 

College Success Foundation of DC Herbert Tillery htillery@collegesuccessfoundation.org 11-15 Years
Community Services Foundation Shenita Vanish reports@csfndn.org 6-10 Years

Earth Conservation Corps Kellie Bolinder kellie.bolinder@earthconservationcorps.org More Than 16 Years 
Education Plus 2 Wilma Harvey wrh184@gmail.com 6-10 Years

Empowerment Center of Maryland Dr. Kristal Owens info@empowerment-center.org More Than 16 Years 
Friendship Public Charter School Michael Robinson mrobinson@friendshipschools.org More Than 16 Years 

Judah Project Richard White richardwhite@judahproject.org 11-15 Years
Kid Power, Inc. Jessica Truitt jessica@kidpowerdc.org More Than 16 Years 

Latin American Youth Center George Garcia george@layc-dc.org More Than 16 Years 
Leaders of Tomorrow Youth Center, Inc. Dana Carr dana.carr@ltyc.net 11-15 Years

M.K., Inc. Dr. Mary Rice-Crenshaw mamakidsinc@yahoo.com 11-15 Years
Martha’s Table Frank Garvey fgarvey@marthastable.org More Than 16 Years 

Mentors of Minorities in Education, Inc. Clifton King Jr. clifton.momiestlc@gmail.com More Than 16 Years 
Recreation Wish List Committee Cora Masters Barry rwlc@recreationwishlist.com More Than 16 Years 
Shaw Community Ministry, Inc. Sudi West sudi.west@shawcommunity.org More Than 16 Years 

Techbridge Girls Alicia Lane alane@techbridgegirls.org More Than 16 Years 
TGA Premier Tennis of North DC Prang Pantusart ppantusart@gmail.com 11-15 Years

The House, Inc. Todd McCormick tmccormick@thehouse-inc.com 11-15 Years
The MusicianShip Jeffery Tribble Jr. programs@themusicianShip.org 6-10 Years

Tutoring Café Sybil Davis tutoringcafe@mail.com More Than 16 Years 




